OP \$1465.00 5681598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kryo, Inc.		11/12/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sleepme Inc.
Street Address:	144 Talbert Pointe Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 103
City:	Mooresville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28117
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5681598	OOLER
Registration Number:	5734348	KRYO
Registration Number:	6059621	EEP
Registration Number:	5755487	CHILI TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5889616	CHILI
Registration Number:	6176693	CHILIBLANKET
Registration Number:	6284976	CHILI COOL MESH
Registration Number:	6412818	CHILISLEEP
Registration Number:	6450447	CHILIPILLOW
Registration Number:	6436008	SLEEPME
Registration Number:	6522337	CHILIPAD
Serial Number:	88780604	DREAM30
Serial Number:	90139667	PEEPS
Serial Number:	90100746	SLEEP AS A SERVICE
Serial Number:	90100788	SLEEP AS A SERVICE
Serial Number:	90100802	SLEEP AS A SUBSCRIPTION
Serial Number:	90100812	SLEEP AS A SUBSCRIPTION
Serial Number:	90100818	SLEEP CONCIERGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0540

900660071

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90100832	SLEEP CONCIERGE
Serial Number:	90200961	SLEEPME
Serial Number:	90200978	SLEEPME
Serial Number:	90200991	SLEEPME
Serial Number:	90472398	UNWIND
Serial Number:	90536871	DOCK
Serial Number:	90536882	DOCK PRO
Serial Number:	90536878	DOCK LITE
Serial Number:	90536892	DOCK DUO
Serial Number:	90536902	DOCK TRAVEL
Serial Number:	90536903	DOCK MINI
Serial Number:	90606615	CHILIPAD PRO
Serial Number:	90645170	HYDROLAYER
Serial Number:	90613349	SLEEP CONCIERGE
Serial Number:	90613363	SLEEP CONCIERGE
Serial Number:	90613374	SLEEP AS A SERVICE
Serial Number:	90613388	SLEEP AS A SUBSCRIPTION
Serial Number:	90613392	SLEEP AS A SUBSCRIPTION
Serial Number:	90645203	HYDROLAYER TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	90655736	PEEPS
Serial Number:	90668239	CHILISHEET
Serial Number:	90668245	COOL LUXE
Serial Number:	90742370	COOL MESH
Serial Number:	90742387	COOL MESH
Serial Number:	90804017	CUBE
Serial Number:	90747376	SLEEPME
Serial Number:	90858497	CHILISLEEP
Serial Number:	90858659	CHILISLEEP
Serial Number:	90864306	SLEEP RECIPE
Serial Number:	90864313	SLEEP RECIPE
Serial Number:	90865096	LIFE CHANGING SLEEP
Serial Number:	90865115	LIFE CHANGING SLEEP
Serial Number:	90869039	LIFE CHANGING SLEEP
Serial Number:	90869054	LIFE CHANGING SLEEP
Serial Number:	90869095	LIFE CHANGING SLEEP
Serial Number:	90869121	LIFE CHANGING SLEEP
Serial Number:	90886285	SLEEPME
Serial Number:	97025019	SLEEP ZONE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0541

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97025017	SLEEP SPACE
Serial Number:	90613383	SLEEP AS A SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9196273488

Email: neil@neoipassets.com

Correspondent Name: Neil M. Barnes
Address Line 1: PO Box 52546

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4287-VARIOUS TMS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil M. Barnes
SIGNATURE:	/Neil M. Barnes/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kryo, Inc.-Certificate-of-Amendment-Name-Change-to-Sleepme-Inc#page1.tif source=Kryo, Inc.-Certificate-of-Amendment-Name-Change-to-Sleepme-Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0542

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KRYO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KRYO, INC." TO "SLEEPME INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:55 O`CLOCK A.M.

6384267 8100 SR# 20213793518

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204685669

Date: 11-15-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0543

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KRYO, INC.

Kryo, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The amendment to the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended by amending and restating paragraph FIRST in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Sleepme Inc. (the "Corporation").

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kryo, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by the undersigned officer, on this the 12th day of November 2021.

KRYO, INC.

DocuSigned by:

Name: Tara Youngblood

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:55 AM 11/15/2021 FILED 10:55 AM 11/15/2021

STRADEMARKmber 6384267

RECORDED: 12/02/2021

028969.001-3069361v1